

PRESS RELEASE

Paris, 9 November 2015

CNP Assurances is supporting Trophées APAJH for the 11th consecutive year

This year, CNP Assurances is again supporting Trophées APAJH (association for adults and young people with disabilities) which highlights the public and private initiatives promoting access to social, cultural and professional life for people with disabilities.

By supporting Trophées APAJH for the eleventh consecutive time, CNP Assurances is confirming its commitment to integration, to the fight against discrimination and to maintaining persons with disabilities in employment.

Committed since 1995 to the promotion of diversity and professional non-discrimination, it has in fact implemented formalised courses of action for employing workers with disabilities through the signing of specific agreements with the social partners. Last July, CNP Assurances signed its seventh agreement for integration of workers with disabilities.

CNP Assurances also aims, on a daily basis, to raise the awareness of all its employees and managers in order to change their perceptions on all forms of disability.

Furthermore, the constant involvement of the Group in professional diversity and equality efforts has been rewarded since 2009 with the Diversité label, renewed in 2012 for four years.

Bérengère Grandjean, CNP Assurances Group human resources director, who will present the Trophée "Ville citoyenne et Service public" declared: "In supporting Trophées APAJH for the eleventh consecutive year, CNP Assurances is once again confirming its commitment to the integration of people with disabilities. We are happy to contribute in this way to changing perceptions of disability and to rewarding the remarkable initiatives in this regard".

About CNP Assurances

CNP Assurances is France's leading personal insurer with net profits of €1,080 million in 2014. The Group also has operations in other European countries and in Latin America, with a significant presence in Brazil. It has more than 28 million personal risk/protection insureds worldwide and more than 13 million savings and pensions policyholders. For 160 years, CNP Assurances has been protecting people against the risks of everyday life. The Group designs and manages life insurance, pension, personal risk insurance and protection products (term creditor insurance and health insurance).

- In France, CNP Assurances distributes its individual insurance products through La Banque Postale and the Caisses d'Epargne, as well as through its own network: Amétis. In Brazil, its second largest market, the Group's partner is Caixa Econômica Federal, the country's second-biggest state-owned bank.
- In group insurance, CNP Assurances crafts tailor-made personal risk, pension and term creditor insurance products that are aligned with the needs of companies, local authorities, mutual insurers, non-profit organizations, and banks in Europe and Latin America.

CNP Assurances has been listed on the Paris Stock Exchange since October 1998 (the first market) and has a stable shareholder structure thanks to the signing of an agreement between its major shareholders (Caisse des Dépôts, La Banque Postale, Groupe BPCE and the French State).

With over €300 billion in investments, CNP Assurances plays a major role in financing the economies of its host countries. It makes a substantial contribution to the French economy, with €126 billion in investments in 2014. Through private equity funds, CNP Assurances supports the development of more than 500 French companies with revenues under €50 million.

Press contacts:

Florence de Montmarin | 01 42 18 86 51 Tamara Bernard | 01 42 18 86 19 servicepresse@cnp.fr